

## Patparganj F.I.E. Entrepreneurs Association (Regd.)

Opp. Plot No. 157, Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-110092 Tel.: 011-43092854 E-mail: pfeappg@gmail.com website: www.ppgassociation.com

S.N. MITTAL

President 9810027861 TARA CHAND

Finance Secretary

MAN MOHAN MEHRA

General Secretary 9810632689

**GOVERNING BODY** 

Sanjay Gaur Chief Patron

98101 78858

Kuldeep Jain

Patron 98100 06407

Sanjay Rastogi

Sr. Vice President 98101 05060

P.D. Gupta Sr. Vice President

99993 47400

Deepak Gaba Vice President

98713 63335

Sunil Puri Vice President

98100 56637

Deepak Kumar Sr. Secretary

98100 92192

Saurabh Aggarwal

Secretary 99589 61551

**EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBER** 

Vinod Aggarwal 9811724913

**Puneet Jain** 9811308800

Nishant Mittal 9810455373

Rakesh Chamaria 9810045737

C.K. Jain 9810058888

Ashutosh Kapoor 9811009800

Ankit Jain 9810172407

Prashant Mittal 8800883632

Ashok Sharma

9711988110 Ravi Chadha

9810207522

Sunit Malik 9810113520

S.K. Tvagi 9313759944

Vivek Narula 9313130101

K.R. Mishra 9811270370

9811058638

Ref: MMM/CIR/2022/70

Dated: 26.03.2022

P.D. Gupta **Officiating President** 

## **Important & Urgent**

(English)

Dear Members,

We have come to know through reliable sources that DPCC has procured the data of Patparganj Industrial Area and will be checking the units for DPCC Consent.

Kindly note those who are running their units without DPCC Consent and DPCC compliance might get notices from DPCC. As such you are requested to apply for DPCC Consent in order to save yourself from any harassment from the department. Those who are already having consent they may ignore this message.

## <u>आवश्यक एवं अनिवार्य</u>

प्रिय सदस्यों.

हमें सुत्रों से पता चला है कि DPCC विभाग ने पटपडगंज औद्योगिक क्षेत्र का डेटा प्राप्त कर लिया है और DPCC Consent के लिए Units की जाँच करेगा।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि जो लोग DPCC Consent और Compliance के बिना अपनी Units चला रहे हैं, उन्हें DPCC विभाग से नोटिस मिल सकता है।

अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि विभाग के किसी भी प्रकार के उत्पीड़न से स्वयं को बचाने के लिए DPCC Consent के लिए आवेदन करें। तथा जिन्होंने DPCC Consent ले रखी है वह इस सूचना को अनदेखा करे!

धन्यवाद

पटपड़गंज एफ० आई० ई० एन्त्रेप्रेंयूर्स एसोसिएशन (राजि०)

(महासचिव)

+91-9810632689